Chemikas Speciality LLP

Date: 22nd December 2023

To,

Archean Chemical Industries Limited

No.2, North Crescent Road,

T. Nagar,

Chennai -600 017.

BSE Limited

P J Towers. Dalal Street. Mumbai-400001.

Scrip Code - 543657

National Stock Exchange of India

Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400051

Symbol - ACI

Dear Sir/Madam.

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for Encumbrance of Promoter

Pursuant to Regulation 31 of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we hereby inform the exchange about pledge of equity shares of the Company.

The details of the pledge are attached herewith in Annexure I. Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Chemikas Speciality LLP

Designated Partner

Encl.: As above

ANNEXURE-1

Disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company(TC)	Archean Chemical Industries Limited
Names of the stock exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed	 BSE Limited National Stock Exchange Limited
Date of reporting	22/12/2023
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created /released/invoked	Chemikas Speciality LLP

Details of the creation/invocation/release of encumbrance

Name of the promoter (s) or PACs with him	Promo holding in tl compan	ne target	Promoter holding already encumbered(2)		Details of events pertaining to encumbrance(3)					Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation[(2)+(3)] / Release [(2)-(3)] /invocation[(2)-(3)]]			
	Number	%of total share capita	Number	% of total share capital	Type of event (creation /release /invocation)	Date of creation/rele ase/invocatio n of encumbrance	Type of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non disposal undertaking/ others)	Reasons for encumbranc e	Number	% of share capital	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumbered	Number	% of total share capital
Chemikas Speciality LLP	3,76,93,219	30.55%	10,82,000	0.88%	Creation of Pledge	22/12/2023	Pledge	Collateral for Loan taken by Chemikas Speciality LLP		1.56%	Bajaj Finance Ltd	30,02,000	2.44%
P Ranjit	2,82,65,965	22.91%	-	-:	-	-	-	-	-	85	-	-	-
P Ravi	Eco Oils	-	CECATO	-	-	- n	-	-	-	-	-	8	-

Signature

Place: Chennai

Partner

Date: 22.12.2023